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SPECIFICATIONS

NOTES

FFA (% as Oleic Acid)
PV (meq/kg)

Color (lovibond-red)
Flavor

Moisture (ppm)

Iodine Value (cg/g)
OSI @ 110° C (hrs)
Cold Test (Hrs)

Citric acid is added during deodorization as a chelating agent.

0.05 max
1.0 max
1.5 max
7.0 min
500 max
124.0 - 138.0
6.0 min
10.0 min

RBD = Refined, Bleached & Deodorized

AQOCS Method
Ca 5a-40
Cd 8-53
Cc 13b-45
Cg2-83
Ca 2e-84
Cd 1b-87
Cd 12b-92
Cc 11-53




