

Salisbury Oil Refinery 7036 Zion Church Rd Salisbury, MD 21804

P	R	O	D	U	C	T
_		$\mathbf{\mathcal{I}}$	_	_	$\overline{}$	_

SO-5

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

RBD Soybean Oil

Effective Date:
May 16, 2025
APPROVED BY:
Tom Dawson
6

SPECIFICATIONS

		AOCS Method
FFA (% as Oleic Acid)	0.05 max	Ca 5a-40
PV (meq/kg)	1.0 max	Cd 8-53
Color (lovibond-red)	1.5 max	Cc 13b-45
Flavor	7.0 min	Cg 2-83
Moisture (ppm)	500 max	Ca 2e-84
Iodine Value (cg/g)	124.0 - 138.0	Cd 1b-87
OSI @ 110 ° C (hrs)	6.0 min	Cd 12b-92
Cold Test (Hrs)	10.0 min	Cc 11-53

NOTES

Citric acid is added during deodorization as a chelating agent.

RBD = Refined, Bleached & Deodorized